Single Loop Controls Product Catalog CE
Tel: (401) 234-0814
Fax: (401) 244-7737
DTADTC
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
SOLID STATE RELAY

OUT2 AT AL1 AL2 AL3 MAN COM PRO
DTHC
Ordering Information
1 2 3
   :       48mm(Width)*48mm(Height)
:       48mm(Width)*96mm(Height)
:       72mm(Width)*72mm(Height)
:       96mm(Width)*96mm(Height)
   :       96mm(Width)*48mm(Height)
48
49
  72
 96
94
1:Size  Information
2:Version Code
HC:    Heating+Cooling Controller
4 5 6
Heating+cooling control
24VDC auxiliary power available
A/M
9 9        :Manual/auto control mode switch key
7 8
3:Output 1(Heating/Reverse control)
R 5
V 6
D 7
2
:     Relay :     0-5VDC
:     SSR drive              :     0-10VDC
:     4-20mA :     1-5VDC
:      0-20mA
4:Alarm options
1:
2
1 alarm
:     2 alarms
5:Power supply
96:
85~265VAC
7:Communication
N:
K:
Without communication
RS-485 Modbus RTU
6:Re-transmission
N:
P42:
P005:
P010:
S42:
S005:
S010:
Without re-transmission
PV re-transmission as 4-20mA
PV re-transmission as 0-5VDC
PV re-transmission as 0-10VDC
SV re-transmission as 4-20mA
SV re-transmission as 0-5VDC
SV re-transmission as 0-10VDC
A/M
General Specifications
Power Supply
Power Consumption
Display
Input
Control method
:85~265VAC
:5 VA(Maximum)
:Dual Line four digits.7 segments LED display
:Thermocouple(K,E,J,N, ,R,B,)Wu3_Re25,S,T

Programmable Controller
DTC-P  Series
Ordering Information
Auto/Manual bumpless transfer from front panel
Process value re-transmission output optional
Maximum 50 segments
Up to 50 segments
Ramp and Soak Controller/Profile Controller
DTC -
1 32 4 5 6 7
1:Basic Model Name
DTC Series Controller
4:Output
5:Alarm
:           1 alarm
:           2 alarms
1
2
R:          Relay
V:           SSR drive
D:          4-20mA
2:Size information
96:        96mm*96mm
49:        48mm*96mm(Vertical)
94:        96mm*48mm(Horizontal)
48:        48mm*48mm
72:        72mm*72mm 7:Power Supply
96:           90~260VAC
3:Version code
P:        Ramp and Soak Version
P
Technical Specification
Input Signals
TC:K,S,E,J,T,B,N
RTD:Cu50, Pt100
Linear Voltage:0-5V,1-5V,0-1V,0-100mV,0-20mV,0-60mV,0.2-1V(100-500mV),-20- +20mV(0-10V)
                          -5V- +5V(0-50V), -100 - +100mV(2-10V)
Linear Resistor:0-80 Ohm, 0-400 Ohm
Measuring Range
0K(-50 to +1300 C),S(-50 to +17000 0 0 0 0C),R(-50 to +1650 C),T(-200 to +350 C),E(0-800 C),J(0-1000 C)
0 0 0 0B(0-1800 C),N(0-1300 C),Cu50(-50 to 150 C),Pt100(-200 to +600 C)
Linear input: defined by user, range(-1999 to +9999)
Measuring accuracy
0.2%FS+0.1 (Cu50 copper resistor compensation or ice point compensation)0C -
0.2%FS+0.2 (TC input and internal compenstation)0C
Resolution
0.10 0 0 0C or 1 C selectable (Automatically change to 1 C when the temperature is high than 999.9 C)
Control Mode
on/off control mode(deadband adjustable)
AI MPT with auto tuning,adopting fuzzy logic PID algorithm
Typical Application
100C
160C
400C
0Temp( C)
Time(Min)
Ramp(step 1)
Soak(step 2)
Ramp(step 3)
Hold(Step 5)
PV preparation
T 01 T 02 T 03
alarm off
alarm on